IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC02-1904 Lower Tribunal No. 95-5326-CF-A

PRESSLEY BERNARD ALSTON,

Petitioner, Pro-Se,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

AMENDED SUPPLEMENTAL INITIAL BRIEF
OF PETITIONER'S FORMER COUNSEL
TO

PETITIONER'S PRO-SE PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

ROBERT T. STRAIN
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0325961
ASSISTANT CCRC
CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL

COUNSEL

-MIDDLE REGION 3801 Corporex Park Dr. - Suite

210

Tampa, Florida 33619 Telephone (813) 740-3544

FORMER COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

On July 1, 2002, the Petitioner, Pressley Bernard Alston, filed his pro-se Petition for Writ of Mandamus which this Court has thereafter treated as a Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus. At the time of the filing of the petition and until June 12, 2003, Pressley Bernard Alston was represented by the Office of the Capital Collateral Regional Counsel-Middle Region.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	36
ISSUE I	38
WHETHER THE POSTCONVICTION COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN FINDING THAT PETITIONER WAS COMPETENT TO PROCEED WITH HIS COLLATERAL PROCEEDINGS?	-
ISSUE II	42
WHETHER THE POSTCONVICTION COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN FINDING THAT PETITIONER WAS COMPETENT TO WAIVE COLLATERAL COUNSEL AND COLLATERAL PROCEEDINGS?	
CONCLUSION	47
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	49
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Alston v. State, 723 So.2d 148 (1998) 1,	7, 8
Boykin v. Alabama, 395 U.S. 238, 89 S.Ct. 1709, 23 L.Ed.2d 274 (1969)	42
Carter v. State, 706 So.2d 873 (Fla. 1997)	2
Durocher v. Singletary, 623 So.2d 482, 483 (Fla. 1993)	42
Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975)	42
Ferguson v. State, 789 So.2d 306, 314 (Fla. 2001)	3 8 , 40
Hamblen v. State, 527 So.2d 800 (Fla. 1988)	42
Hardy v. State, 716 So.2d 761, 764 (Fla. 1998)	38
Sanchez-Velasco v. State, 702 So.2d 224, 228 (Fla. 1997)	42, 47
Slawson v. State, 796 So.2d 491 (Fla. 2001)	4 3 , 44

Rules and Statutes

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850

Fla.R.Crim.P.	3.850(a)	3
Fla.R.Crim.P.	3.851(g)(12)	41
§924.066, Flor	rida Statutes	3
